
   PROSPECT GIRLS  TRACK & FIELD 
SCHEDULE 2019

Vars.
DATE MEET AND TIMES WHO COMPETES # compete importance

Mon. Jan. 14 First day of practice for the Prospect Girls Track & Field ALL
Meet in the Fieldhouse Foyer at 3:30

Sat. Feb. 9 Wheaton Warrenville South Quad at 9:00 All JV and Var all
Athletes depart at 7:00, finishes about 2:00, home about 3:00

Wed. Feb. 13 Lyons Quad Meet w/ St. Ignatius and McAuley at Lyons South Campus at 5:00 Some JV and Varsity all
Athletes depart at 3:00/3:15, finishes about 9:15, home about 10:00

Sat. Feb. 16 PARENT MEETING (Intros, philosophy, expectations, fundraising, parent network) Parents meet in Room 161
Meet in Room 161 at 9:00am

Sat. Feb. 16 Prospect Open Invitational at PROSPECT HS at 10:00 ALL athletes not in Lyons meet all
Athletes arrive before 9:00, field events begin at 10:00, Running approx 11:00, finishes about 2:00

Thu. Feb. 21 Glenbard East Quad meet at Glenbard East HS at 4:30 Most All JV and Var 24
Athletes depart at 3:00/3:15, finishes about 9:15, home about 10:00

Sat. March 2 York Invitational at York HS at 9:00  (Field events and Prelims 9am, Finals 10am) MOST (2 V / 2 F-S) 52
Athletes depart at 7:00, finishes about 2:00, home about 3:00

Mon. March 4 Mustang (DGS) Relays at North Central College at 6:30 (doors open 5:30) FEW Varsity 10
Athletes depart at 3:45, finishes about 9:20, home about 10:30

Fri. March 8 Swanson/Panther Invitational at Glenbard North HS at 4:30 MOST (2 V / 2 JV) 52
Athletes depart at 3:00/3:15, finishes about 10:30, home about 11:00 

Fri. March 8 Batavia Distance Madness at Batavia HS at 4:30 MOST (2 V / 2 JV) 52
Athletes depart at 3:15, finishes about 10:00, home about 10:40 

Wed. March 13 McNamara/MSL JV Indoor Invitational at Rolling Meadows HS at 4:45 (Finals 5:30)MOST JV / SOME VAR (2) 24
Athletes depart at 3:15, finishes about 8:45, home about 9:15

Sat. March 16 MSL Indoor Invite at North Central College (Field 9:00, Prelims 9:30, Finals 11:00) MOST VAR (2) 20 5
Athletes depart at 7:00, finishes about 2:30, home about 3:30

Sat. March 23 Illinois Prep Top Times at Illinois Wesleyan U. (Bloomington-Normal) at 1:00 FEW VAR 8 6
Departure time TBA (earliest depart is 9:00 am, home about 10:30 pm)

Sat. March 30 Wheeling Wildcast Girls Indoor Pentathlon  at 9:00am SELECT FEW (multi athletes) 3-5
Departure time TBD (earliest depart is 7:30 am, home about 1:30 pm)

Tue. April 2 Tri meet at Rolling Meadow HS with Hersey at 4:45 ALL (unlimited) all
Athletes depart at 3:15, home about 7:15

Fri. April 5 Prospect Relays at PROSPECT HS at 4:45 VAR + ALL 35 8
Athletes arrive at 3:30 for warmups, finishes about 8:00

Wed. April 10 Tri meet at Elk Grove HS with Schaumburg at 4:45 ALL (unlimited) all
Athletes depart at 3:15, home about 7:15

Fri April 12 Lady Trojan Twi-lite Invitational at Downers Grove North HS at 5:00 VAR + (2 F/S Relays) 24
Athletes depart at 2:45/3:10, finishes about 10:00, home about 11:00

Sat. April 13 Joliet West Invitational at Joliet West at 10:00 all non-Var (2 V / 2 F-S) 50
Athletes depart at 7:30, finishes about 1:15, home about 3:00

Tue. April 16 MSL East Division Championship at Buffalo Grove HS at 4:45 MOST (2 V / 2 JV) all 7
Athletes depart at 3:00, finishes about 8:30, home about 9:00

Sat. April 20 Lake Park Invitational at 12:00 at Lake Park East Campus MOST (2 V / 2 JV) 50
Athletes depart at 9:45, finishes about 5:00, home about 6:00

Sat. April 20 Palatine Distance Madness at Palatine HS at 7:00pm VAR Distance (select) TBD
Athletes depart at TBD, finishes about 10:30, home about 11:00

Tue. April 23 Tri meet at PROSPECT HS with Barrington and Buffalo Grove at 4:45 ALL (unlimited) 51
Athletes arrive at 3:30 for warmups, finishes about 7:00

Fri. April 26 Cougar Classic at Conant HS at 4:45 VAR + (3) 33
Athletes depart at 3:15, finishes about 9:15, home about 10:00

Fri. May 3 MSL Conference (V and JV) at Fremd HS at 4:45 VAR (2) + JV (2) + ALL 56 4
Athletes depart at 2:50, finishes about 10:45, home about 11:15

Tues. May 7 Palatine Twilight Distance Classic at Palatine HS at 7:00 all non-Var (unlimited) TBD
Athletes depart at 5:00, first race at 7:00pm, home about 8:45

Fri. May 10 IHSA Sectional at TBD (probably Glenbard North) VAR (2) + ALL 25 2
Athletes depart at TBA, finishes about TBA, home about TBA

Fri. May 17 IHSA State Prelims at Eastern Illinois University at TBA (pm) TBD TBD 3
Athletes depart on Thursday, competition is on Friday and Saturday, home about 10:00 Sat.

Sat. May 18 IHSA State Finals at Eastern Illinois University at 10:00 TBD TBD 1

It is an expectation that each team member attends practice daily  (6 days a week, Monday - Saturday).  Saturday practices are at 8am.  
All conflicts need advanced written notification from their parent to Coach Wintermute. Athletes are expected to ride the bus to and from
meets w/ their teammates.  Any and all conflicts need to be discussed prior to the day of its occurrence with Coach Wintermute.


